

Te1 : 04-2615669

: 04-2628664

E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org Website: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

PMW 1/24 5 Apr 2024

To Members and Pupils-in-Chambers of the Penang Bar,

More About Us ("MAU") Series ~ Introducing PUBLICATIONS AND **MEMBER'S WELFARE**

MAU TAHU?

Reference is made to our Circular 14/24.

The Publications & Member's Welfare Subcommittee is a new addition this year to the list of Penang Bar Subcommittees. Our goal in Publications is to encourage and promote your literary or artistic compositions through our E-Publication known as Suara Peguam which was last published in May 2023 and available on the Penang Bar Telegram group.

Suara Pequam is a platform for YOU, our fellow Members of the Bar to air your ideas, experiences, opinions, commentaries and yes, even comics, and we actively seek and welcome the participation of fellow Members to contribute to us at suarapequampenangbar@gmail.com to keep Suara Pequam alive and well.

Our role in Member's Welfare (which was previously under the Social Subcommittee) is to look into the concerns, well-being and issues affecting our Members and also honour and remember our departed Members through reference proceedings in the High Court.

For the 2024/2025 term, the Publications & Member's Welfare Subcommittee comprises of:

- Sharmila Kaur a/p Jaswant Singh (Chairman)
- Farah Arabi binti Arabi Firthouse
- Gan Yen Yen
- Tan Jing Xuan, Carina

The Publications & Member's Welfare Subcommittee would like to request Member's feedback for us to better understand Member's concerns, interests and requirements in these areas and any other related matters. We invite and welcome feedbacks from Members by clicking here.

Thank you.

"The law is a Profession of Words." ~ David Mellinkoff

Sharmila Kaur a/p Jaswant Singh Chairman **Publications & Member's Welfare Subcommittee**